Quarter Ended

2008 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31
Total

For Year
Rental revenues as previously reported $ 9,398 $ 9,686 $ 9,950 $ 10,954 $ 39,988
Revenues from discontinued operations (A) 353 - - - 353
Revenues $ 9,751 $ 9,686 $ 9,950 $ 10,954 $ 40,341

Income (loss) from continuing operations
(B) $ 2,779 $ 3,246 $ 2,468 $ (3,601) $ 4,892
Income from discontinued operations (B) - - - - -
Net income $ 2,779 $ 3,246 $ 2,468 $ (3,601) $ 4,892

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - basic and diluted 10,152 10,219 10,169 10,192 10,183

Net income per common share – basic and
diluted:
Income (loss) from continuing operations
(B) $ .27 $ .32 $ .24 $ (.35) $ .48(C)
Income from discontinued operations (B) - - - -  -
Net income (loss) $ .27 $ .32 $ .24 $ (.35) $ .48(C)

(A) Adds back revenues from a property which was presented as held for sale at March 31, 2008.  At June 30,
2008, the operations of this property was reclassified to continuing operations.

(B)Amounts have been adjusted to give effect to the reclassification of income from a property previously presented
as held for sale.  The 10Q for the period ended March 31, 2008 had reported income from continuing operations of
$2,431,000 and income from discontinued operations of $348,000 for a total net income of $2,779,000.

(C) Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

Quarter Ended

2007 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31
Total

For Year
Rental revenues as previously reported $ 9,263 $ 9,311 $ 9,238 $ 8,993 $ 36,805
Reclassification of revenues (D) 330  331 330 353 1,344
Revenues (E) $ 9,593 $ 9,642 $ 9,568 $ 9,346 $ 38,149

Income from continuing operations $ 3,040 $ 2,536 $ 2,464 $ 2,177 $ 10,217
Income (loss) from discontinued operations 106 (4) 115  156 373
Net income $ 3,146 $ 2,532 $ 2,579 $ 2,333 $ 10,590

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - basic and diluted 10,001 10,055 10,078 10,140 10,069

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 10-K

109

Net income per common share – basic and
diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ .30 $ .25 $ .25 $ .21 $ 1.01(F)
Income from discontinued operations .01 - .01 .02 .04(F)
Net income $ .31 $ .25 $ .26 $ .23 $ 1.05(F)

F-28

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 10-K

110

NOTE 15 - QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Continued)

(D)Adds back revenues from a property which was presented as held for sale at December 31, 2007.  At June 30,